
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:20 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4628
 
 mx: 4136
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8477
 
 mx: 9788
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8628
 
 mx: 6982
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 25.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:27 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3783
 
 mx: 4136
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 34.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8477
 
 mx: 9788
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 97.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3661
 
 mx: 2815
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 41.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 146/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:28 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4628
 
 mx: 2325
 
 µ: 1.7
 
 σ: 41.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3968
 
 mx: 4838
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 68.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8628
 
 mx: 6982
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 105.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 14/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:29 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2820
 
 mx: 2035
 
 µ: 1.7
 
 σ: 33.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3112
 
 mx: 4802
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 54.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8596
 
 mx: 5006
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 81.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 3/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1774
 
 mx: 1149
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6096
 
 mx: 2743
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 52.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1992
 
 mx: 3922
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 34.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 137/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:30 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1039
 
 mx: 829
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1005
 
 mx: 1185
 
 µ: -6.0
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4292
 
 mx: 3217
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 43.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 102/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:31 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -777
 
 mx: 1128
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 19.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2115
 
 mx: 3862
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 54.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1710
 
 mx: 3436
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 42.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 120/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:32 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1958
 
 mx: 915
 
 µ: 1.7
 
 σ: 20.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3292
 
 mx: 3105
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 55.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3448
 
 mx: 2717
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 46.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1370
 
 mx: 737
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3091
 
 mx: 2465
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 45.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1803
 
 mx: 1911
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 30.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 96/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:33 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -716
 
 mx: 625
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3057
 
 mx: 2907
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 42.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1024
 
 mx: 944
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 22.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999.  Part 69/147
 

 Processed Wed Aug  9 16:17:34 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170809_140851__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
 Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2017-08-09T14:08:52.025.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -78
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: 1.8
 
 σ: 11.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -289
 
 mx: 250
 
 µ: -5.9
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -211
 
 mx: 251
 
 µ: -5.1
 
 σ: 19.1


